Long-term incentive and retention programs liabilities  16,901   133,163   -   150,064

Other non-current liabilities  10,873   -   -   10,873

Short-term finance liabilities - debt  151,463   124,913   774   277,150

Trade and other payables  1,045,352   98,303   33,926   1,177,581

Short-term incentive and retention programs liabilities  6,827   10,913   -   17,740

Liabilities  1,959,625   4,811,475   38,725   6,809,825

Play Communications S.A. and its subsidiaries
Consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with IFRS as adopted by the European Union

As at and for the year ended December 31, 2018
(Expressed in PLN, all amounts in tables given in thousands unless stated otherwise)

F-24

Other assets and liabilities are denominated in PLN.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the EUR exchange rate, with all
other variables held constant. As the balances denominated in other foreign currencies are relatively insignificant, the
changes in the exchange rates other than EUR would not have any material impact on the financial statements.

   Change in EUR rate Effect on profit before tax

December 31, 2018
 +5%  (13 864)

 -5%  13 864

December 31, 2017
 +5%  (12 225)

 -5%  12 225

December 31, 2016
 +5%  (217 248)

 -5%  217 248

The sensitivity analysis assumes that a 5% change in the EUR/PLN exchange rate had occurred at the end of
the reporting period and had been applied to the financial assets and liabilities denominated in EUR at the end of the
reporting period. Effect on equity would comprise effect on profit before tax resulting from assets and liabilities
valuation, as well as corresponding deferred tax effect.

The result is less sensitive to movement in EUR/PLN exchange rates in 2018 and 2017 than in 2016 mainly because
of the repayment of euro-denominated notes which was replaced with PLN-denominated bank borrowings and